RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM



7710 INSURANCE Built by first responders, for first responders. a Trean Company

Designed by first responders and exclusively servicing emergency and public service entities nationwide, 7710 Insurance is a specialty workers' compensation insurance company with an **integrated service approach that provides a strategic Risk Control team to help organizations with risk management.**

Our Risk Control initiatives are fully aligned with national guidelines and based on a comprehensive model of services designed to reduce exposure, losses and claims. Our team functions an extension of your team - collaborating, interacting and communicating in a holistic approach that includes on-going risk assessments, hands-on evaluations, accident investigations, training and continuous support.

RISK CONTROL TEAM ADVANTAGES

- S.H.I.E.L.D. Program (Safety and Health Initiative for Evaluating Loss Defenses)

 fully aligned with national guidelines, a specific combination of cost-conscious
 evaluation protocols, in-person training and specialized resources to maximize loss
 prevention and collaboration
- · Like-minded and industry-specific experts providing outside perspective and best practices
- · Comprehensive approach to organizational safety, culture and leadership solutions
- Accident/incident investigation and root cause analysis solutions for supervisors
- · Incident reporting claims data analysis leading to collaborative reduction of future exposures
- · Ergonomics Problem Solving (EPS) initiative prioritizing specific operational improvements
- On-site and remote services focused on essential behavioral health and wellness for personnel
- Tailored first responder fitness programs and safe patient-handling techniques designed by 7710 Insurance industry experts
- Dedicated Risk Control Consultant as a direct point-of-contact for solutions, support or someone who understands your world

Risk Control services are complimentary to all 7710 Insurance customers – providing a specific combination of cost-conscious evaluation protocols and specialized resources in a formal and traceable best practices program dedicated to getting everyone home safely.

TOM "TJ" JANETSKE

7710 Insurance Risk Control – SHIELD Program Manager 312.216.2813 thomas.janetske@trean.com

7710INSURANCE.COM

3250 Lacey Road Suite 140 Downers Grove, IL 60515

Trean Corporation administers the Workers' Compensation program on behalf of both 7710 Insurance Company and its affiliate Benchmark Insurance Company.



OUR VALUE PROPOSITION

A Program System of Prevention and Cost Containment

PREVENTION



Safety & Fitness



COST CONTAINMENT



Treatment Time & Claims Management



FOLLOW US ON 🛅 🎔 f